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No. R.569 )

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964 Schedule No. 3 to said Act is hereby amended to the

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-
AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (No. 3/491)

extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

( 2001-06-22

M MPAHLWA
DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

SCHEDULE

Rebate
Item

II

Tariff
Heading

Rebate
Code

Deseription

I

Extent of
Rebate

Anno=
tations

¥390.00

390.01

39.01

39.02

3921.19

9018.32

01.04

01.04

01.04

01.04

47

43

63

64

By the insertion after rebate item 360.01 of the
following:

OPTICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC,
CINEMATOGRAPHIC, MEASURING,
CHECKING, PRECISION, MEDICAL OR
SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS

Industry: Medical, surgical, scientific, optical
and photographic instruments

Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms, for the
manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes
of plastics, of subheading No. 9018.31

Polymers of propylene, in primary forms, for the
manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes
of plastics, of subheading No. 9018.31

Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of cellular
plastics (excluding those of polyethylenetere=
phthalates, other condensation, polycondensation
and poly-addition products and polymers of
ethylene) for the manufacture of disposable
hypodermic syringes of plastics, of subheading
No. 9018.31

Tubular metal needles, for the manufacture of
disposable hypodermic syringes of plastics of
subheading No. 9018.31

Full duty

Full duty

Full duty

Full duty”




