No. R.569)

(2001-06-22

CUSTOMS AND EXCISE ACT, 1964.-AMENDMENT OF SCHEDULE NO. 3 (No. 3/491)

Under section 75 of the Customs and Excise Act, 1964 Schedule No. 3 to said Act is hereby amended to the extent set out in the Schedule hereto.

M MPAHLWA DEPUTY MINISTER OF FINANCE

I	II				III	
Rebate Item	Tariff Heading	Rebate Code	C D	Description	Extent of Rebate	Anno= tations
				By the insertion after rebate item 360.01 of the following:		
"390.00				OPTICAL, PHOTOGRAPHIC, CINEMATOGRAPHIC, MEASURING, CHECKING, PRECISION, MEDICAL OR SURGICAL INSTRUMENTS		
390.01				Industry: Medical, surgical, scientific, optical and photographic instruments		
	39.01	01.04	47	Polymers of ethylene, in primary forms, for the manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes of plastics, of subheading No. 9018.31	Full duty	
	39.02	01.04	43	Polymers of propylene, in primary forms, for the manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes of plastics, of subheading No. 9018.31	Full duty	
	3921.19	01.04	63	Plates, sheets, film, foil and strip, of cellular plastics (excluding those of polyethylenetere= phthalates, other condensation, polycondensation and poly-addition products and polymers of ethylene) for the manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes of plastics, of subheading No. 9018.31	Full duty	
	9018.32	01.04	64	Tubular metal needles, for the manufacture of disposable hypodermic syringes of plastics of subheading No. 9018.31	Full duty"	

SCHEDULE